During the period of his employment, Mr Sharma to undertake such travel in India and abroad as may be 
required in connection with or in relation to the business of the Company

5.	 Remuneration and Perquisites: The Company shall, in consideration of the performance of his duties, 
pay to Mr Sharma, a remuneration not exceeding Rs.57,506,110/- (Rupees fifty seven million five hundred 
six thousand one hundred ten only) per annum as over-all Cost Compensation package including retiral 
benefits and performance bonus but excluding other perquisites and benefits as detailed below:

(a) Basic Pay:

Rs.25,542,000/- (Rupees twenty five million five hundred forty two thousand only) per annum.

(b) Other Allowances: 

Mr Sharma to be entitled for other allowances including leave travel concession, as agreed between 
Mr Sharma and the Board from time to time. However, the aggregate monetary value of all allowances 
of whatsoever nature, in a financial year, shall not exceed Rs.9,933,000/- (Rupees nine million nine 
hundred thirty three thousand only) per annum.

(c) Social Security:

Mr Sharma to be entitled to social security including contributions to Provident Fund and Gratuity Fund, 
as agreed between Mr Sharma and the Board from time to time. However, the aggregate monetary 
value of the above in a financial year, shall not exceed Rs.4,293,610/- (Rupees four million two hundred 
ninety three thousand six hundred ten only) per annum.

(d) Bonus:

Mr Sharma to be entitled to annual Performance bonus of Rs.17,737,500/- (Rupees seventeen million 
seven hundred thirty seven thousand five hundred only) per annum, if he achieves 100% of the 
business targets fixed through the Score Card by the ABB Group; provided however that the actual 
amount of performance bonus shall vary depending upon the shortfall or exceeding the performance 
achievement.

[...]

the position of Global Managing Director for the Low Voltage Systems business 
unit. He is working as the Managing Director of the Company since January 1, 
2016.

Current remuneration (last 
drawn remuneration).

Current remuneration of Mr Sharma is Rs.57,506,110/- (Rupees fifty seven 
million five hundred six thousand one hundred ten only) per annum as over-all 
Cost Compensation package including retrial benefits and performance bonus 
but excluding other perquisites and benefits. The remuneration is subject to 
revision from time to time (annually and/or otherwise), by the Board at its